

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Simpson, Sokol and Vanselow

DECLARING MAP KIOSK EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF THE MAP KIOSK TO THE TOWN OF CHESTER

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works is requesting to donate one (1) Map Kiosk approximately 2'x4', constructed by the Department of Parks, Recreation & Railroad in 2010, to the Town of Chester to be erected at the Landon Hill Road parking lot for the Caroline Fish Memorial Trail since the Department of Parks, Recreation & Railroad no longer uses the Map Kiosk, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby declares the Map Kiosk approximately 2'x4', constructed by the Department of Parks, Recreation & Railroad in 2010, surplus, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the donation of one (1) Map Kiosk approximately 2'x4', constructed by the Department of Parks, Recreation & Railroad in 2010, to the Town of Chester to be erected at the Landon Hill Road parking lot for the Caroline Fish Memorial Trail, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors and/or the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works be, and hereby are, authorized to execute any and all necessary documents to carry out the terms of this resolution in a form approved by the County Attorney.